PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM F. EGAN	03/02/2011
ERIC S. AUMAN	03/02/2011
STEFFEN WACHE	03/03/2011
KEVIN BRANDS	03/03/2011
LEA CRUZ	03/03/2011
SANDRA R. SPROUTS	03/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Street Address:	DRALBERT-FRANK-STRASSE 32
City:	TROSTBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14483684	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPA **Correspondent Name:** 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNR.COC.P70439B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE A. SIDOTI
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore A. Sidoti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0615

502991698

source=SNRCOCP70639signedAssignment#page1.tif
source=SNRCOCP70639signedAssignment#page2.tif
source=SNRCOCP70639signedAssignment#page3.tif
source=SNRCOCP70639signedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

We, William F. EGAN, residing at 3063 Cypress Creek Drive, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082; Eric S. AUMAN, residing at 2515 White Horse Road W, Jacksonville, Florida 32246; Steffen WACHE, residing at Tulpenweg 16 b 83254 Breitbrunn, Germany; Kevin BRANDS, residing at 3435 Jewel Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Lea CRUZ, residing at 1364 Eagle Creek Blvd., Apt. 212, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379; and Sandra R. SPROUTS, residing at 25425 Alexander Road, Oakwood Village, Ohio 44146; have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM; and Construction Research & Technology GmbH, a limited liability company organized and doing business under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, Trostberg, 83308, Germany, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William F. EGAN, Eric S. AUMAN, Steffen WACHE, Kevin BRANDS, Lea CRUZ and Sandra R. SPROUTS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled United States Letters Patent which was filed on February 15, 2011, which bears United States Serial No. 13/027,869 and Attorney Docket No. SNR.COC.P70639; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; all reexamination certificates; all United States Letters Patent granted thereon; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention and applications therefor, including all rights to claim priority, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0617

resulting therefrom, to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, as assignce of the entire right, title, and interest.

We further agree that during and subsequent to our employment with BASF Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Construction Research & Technology GmbH, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns all facts known to us; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns.

- James Hostask V	Went I	3/2/4
Witness	William If EGAN	Date
Namis Million	Eis Mun	3/2/11
Witness	Éric S. AUMAN	Date
Witness	Steffen WACHE	Date
Theway.	Kin Brande	3/3/11
Witness	Kevin BRANDS	Date
220014.	4. 4.	3/3/11
Witness	Lea GRUŽ	Date
(<u>Kallala)</u>	Books B. Brost	3/4///
(/)) Witness	Sandra R. SPROUTS	Date

ASSIGNMENT

We, William F. EGAN, residing at 3063 Cypress Creek Drive, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082; Eric S. AUMAN, residing at 2515 White Horse Road W, Jacksonville, Florida 32246; Steffen WACHE, residing at Tulpenweg 16 b 83254 Breitbrunn, Germany; Kevin BRANDS, residing at 3435 Jewel Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; Lea CRUZ, residing at 1364 Eagle Creek Blvd., Apt. 212, Shakopee, Minnesota 55379; and Sandra R. SPROUTS, residing at 25425 Alexander Road, Oakwood Village, Ohio 44146; have invented certain new and useful improvements in **EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM**; and Construction Research & Technology GmbH, a limited liability company organized and doing business under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, Trostberg, 83308, Germany, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William F. EGAN, Eric S. AUMAN, Steffen WACHE, Kevin BRANDS, Lea CRUZ and Sandra R. SPROUTS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to **EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM** and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled United States Letters Patent which was filed on February 15, 2011, which bears United States Serial No. 13/027,869 and Attorney Docket No. SNR.COC.P70639; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; all reexamination certificates; all United States Letters Patent granted thereon; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention and applications therefor, including all rights to claim priority, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0619 resulting therefrom, to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

We further agree that during and subsequent to our employment with BASF Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Construction Research & Technology GmbH, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns all facts known to us; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its successors and assigns.

Witness	William F. EGAN	Date
Witness, and Allot	Eric S. AUMAN	Date 03/03 / 76/4
Witness	Steffen WACHE	Date
Witness	Kevin BRANDS	Date
Witness	Lea CRUZ	Date
Witness	Sandra R. SPROUTS	Date

Page 2 of 2